

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 9439 of 2025

=====

SHASHIKBHAI RAMJIBHAI TANK & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 07/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

Issue Notice to the respondents, returnable on **10.07.2025**. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent -State of Gujarat.

Direct service is permitted.

A. B. VAGHELA

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)