

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 9439 of 2025

=====

SHASHIKBHAI RAMJIBHAI TANK & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 12/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned Advocate, Ms. Honey Raval, for learned Advocate, Mr. Soni, appearing for the petitioners prayed for issuance of a fresh notice to unserved Respondent No.2.

2. In view of the above, issue a fresh **Notice** to Respondent No.2, returnable on **2nd September, 2025**.

2.1 Direct service through the concerned police station is permitted qua Respondent No.2.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

UMESH/-