

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 9439 of 2025**

=====

SHASHIKBHAI RAMJIBHAI TANK & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED TO CONCERNED POLICE STATION HOWEVER,

SERVICE REPORT NOT FILED BY POLICE STATION for the Respondent(s)

No. 2

MS. KRINA P. CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS****Date : 01/12/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Pursuant to the order dated 21.11.2025, Police Inspector Savarkundla Police Station and ASI J. J. Rathod are present before this Court.

Learned APP appearing for the respondent No.1 - State has tendered the report signed by C.S. Kugsiya, Police Inspector Savarkundla Police Station, District Amreli, dated 01.12.2025. The same is ordered to be taken on record.

Learned advocate Mr. Jaypalsinh B. Vaghela submits that learned advocate Mr. Ashish M. Dagli has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No. 2 - original complainant. Registry is directed to accept his vakalatnama as and when the same is filed. Learned advocate Mr. Vaghela prays for sometime.

Re-list this matter on **11.12.2025** for further proceedings.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH